RESOLUTION No. 6498

Resolution Authorizing the Climate Crisis Committee Charter

RECITALS

- A. On March 1, 2022, the Portland Public Schools Board of Education passed a Climate Crisis Response, Climate Justice, and Sustainable Practices Policy 3.30.079-P as a response to the human-caused climate crisis currently underway and the direct harm being done to our District, society, and planet.
- B. Policy 3.30.079 requires that Portland Public School establish a Climate Crisis Committee in order to monitor effective implementation, transparency, and tracking of progress of the goals outlined in the policy and that the Board approve the Charter and members of the Committee.

RESOLUTION

The Portland Public School Board of Education hereby adopts the Climate Crisis Committee Charter as reflected in Exhibit A.